508720300 08/22/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI447473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the "11234605" previously recorded on Reel 67991 Frame 123. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Patent Number 11243605. Reel 67991 Frame 123. Assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	508658147

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey D. Mullen	07/15/2024

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Mullen Industries LLC	
Street Address:	2212 Hassinger Lane	
City:	Glenshaw	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15116	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	12019791
Patent Number:	9703369
Application Number:	60979379
Patent Number:	11243605
Patent Number:	10509461
Patent Number:	10001832

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6175422241

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6175426000

**Email:** ipdocketingbos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	060702-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy Jordan
SIGNATURE:	Tammy Jordan

PATENT 508720300 REEL: 068376 FRAME: 0572

DATE SIGNED: 08/22/2024

Total Attachments: 4
source=060702-004\_Original-Cover-Sheet\_07-15-2024#page1.tiff
source=060702-004\_Original-Cover-Sheet\_07-15-2024#page2.tiff

source=060702-004\_Assignment\_07-15-2024#page1.tiff source=060702-004\_Assignment\_07-15-2024#page2.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068376 FRAME: 0573

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 362444

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey D. Mullen	07/15/2024

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mullen Industries LLC
<b>Street Address:</b>	2212 Hassinger Lane
City:	Glenshaw
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	15116

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total:6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	12019791
Patent Number:	9703369
Application Number:	60979379
Patent Number:	11234605
Patent Number:	10509461
Patent Number:	10001832

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175422241 Phone: 6175426000

**Email:** ipdocketingbos@mintz.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a

fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Correspondent Name:** Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C

**Address Line 1:** ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

**Address Line 4:** Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

## ATTORNEY DOCKET

**PATENT** REEL: 068376 FRAME: 0574

NUMBER:	060702-004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tammy Jordan
Signature:	Tammy Jordan
<b>Date:</b> 07/15/2024	
TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1 source= 060702-004_Assignment_07-15-2024.pdf	

**PATENT REEL: 068376 FRAME: 0575** 

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, Jeffrey D. Mullen, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign, sell and transfer to Mullen Industries LLC, of 2212 Hassinger Lane, Glenshaw PA 15116 (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE):

- the entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all patents, inventions, discoveries, and patent applications listed in <a href="Appendix A">Appendix A</a> attached hereto, including any and all patents and/or patent applications claiming benefit thereof, and/or any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, provisionals, continuations and divisions of such patents and applications, and any substitute applications therefor, and including the exclusive right to enforce the same and to sue for and recover all damages for past, present, and future infringement of the same; and
- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my name at the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world.

With regard to any aforementioned patent application, I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such corresponding Letters Patent(s) in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Inventor's Signature:

7/15/24

Jeffrey D. Mullen

Date

# APPENDIX A

Patent / Application No.	Title	Filing Date	Dkt. No.
U.S. Patent No.	Augmented Reality Video Game	1/4/2022	JMD/018 CON4
12,019,791	Systems		
U.S. Patent No.	Augmented Reality Video Game	11/14/2019	JDM/018 CON3
11,243,605	Systems		
U.S. Patent No.	Augmented Reality Video Game	5/9/2018	JDM/018 CON2
10,509,461	Systems		
U.S. Patent No.	Augmented Reality Video Game	6/8/2017	JDM/018 CON
10,001,832	Systems		
U.S. Patent No.	Augmented Reality Video Game	10/11/2008	JDM/018
9,703,369	Systems		
U.S. Patent Appln. No.	Augmented Reality Video Game	5/18/2024	JDM/018 CON5
18/668,171	Systems		
U.S. Patent Appln. No.	Augmented Reality Video Game	10/11/2007	JDM/018 PROV
60/979,379	Systems		

## THIS SPACE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 068376 FRAME: 0577

**RECORDED: 07/18/2024**